PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

T160 - PW3 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket

Collection: PW3

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Portwest Extreme Waterproof and
Breathable: 100% Polyester Stretch 75D x 75D Twill 2L with
PU Membrane, 170g

Outer Carton: 10

Product information

This PW3 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket is designed with both comfort and protection
in mind. Made from Portwest Extreme stretch soft-touch fabric, it is
waterproof and windproof, ensuring the wearer stays dry in all conditions.
The added Insulatex Pro thermal insulation maintains body temperature
without adding extra weight. Certified to EN343 Class 4:1, the jacket
features a 2-way centre front zip, long double-puller side entry pockets for
easy access even when wearing a harness, a removable helmet-compatible
hood with a shaped peak and 3-point adjustment system, adjustable cuffs,
and an extended back length for added dirt protection.

PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a
diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)
EN 343 Class 4:1 X (WP 20,000mm)
EN 342 (0.357 (M2.K/W))

Features

- Premium waterproof and breathable fabric with mechanical stretch
properties

- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- Acti-Reach™ innovative one panel construction that increases arm and
torso mobility when reaching, turning and twisting.

- Zipped chest pocket

- 2 side zipper pockets for secure storage

- Internal chest pocket

- Pre-bent sleeves allow for increased freedom of movement
- Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit

- Raglan sleeves for a comfort fit

- Waterproof zips to prevent water penetration
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T160 - PW3 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket
Commodity Code: 6201409019

Test House

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
T160YBRS
T160YBRM
T160YBRL

T160YBRXL
T160YBRXXL
T160YBRXXXL
T160YBR4XL

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
1.1930
1.2390
1.2950
1.3410
1.3970
1.4330
1.4760

Cubic(m?)
0.0912
0.0912
0.0912
0.0912
0.0912
0.0912
0.0912

EAN13

5036108443390
5036108443383
5036108443376
5036108443406
5036108443413
5036108443420
5036108443369

GTIN/DUN14

15036108930774
15036108930767
15036108930750
15036108930781
15036108930798
15036108930804
15036108930743
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